Formulation specificities of the IFs
	g / 100 g of IF powder
	IF-A
	IF-B
	IF-C
	IF-D

	Skimmed milk powder
	16.0
	15.0
	15.5
	0

	Non-micellar casein powder
	0
	0
	0
	14.5

	Casein concentrate powder
	0
	0
	0
	3.6

	Demineralized cheese whey powder
	49.0
	0
	0
	0

	Demineralized cheese whey concentrate powder
	0
	6.9
	0
	0

	Demineralized ideal whey powder
	0
	0
	44.0
	40.5

	Non-fat dairy mix
	26.0
	26.0
	26.0
	26.0

	Lactose
	0
	43
	5.5
	6.5

	Mineral mix
	4.3
	4.4
	4.3
	4.2

	Vitamin mix
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0

	DHA mix
	3.7
	3.7
	3.7
	3.7
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